L e SRS

_ - STATE OF NEW JEIRSEY

ELECTION Law ENFORUOEMENT LEwis B, Trumarom, I
5idney Goldmann COMMIESION Cadguteat Seacrrns
Chalrman KATIONAL STATE Baxvu BHLUG, EuwarD of. FARRELL
SUITE 11148 CousSEL
Josephine 5. Margetts TREKTON, M. L cunos

drew Axtell
An [y HWLF T30

April 3, 15640

My, Edward M. Lewls, Treasurer
Carmittes to Beelect Asserblyman
Forlioskl - 19279 .
21 Brookwood Drive
-Freehold, Haw Jer=ay 07728

Fe; Tha New Jersay Ceampaign Contrlbutions apd
Expendituras Reporting Act, Chapter £3, Lawa
of 19731 ax hmanded and Supplemented {"the aAct")
¥Your letier dated March 13, 1584
Opinlon 40-17-80 -~

Dear Mr. Lewlis:

¥Your lekter dated Mzrch 11, 1960, ko the New Jorszey
Election Law Enforcement Commission [("the Commliz=icon™),

fncluding a request for advisory oplnlen, has been forwarded
to me f[or reply.

The Commulszsion does not hava authority to advise generally
with respect to the slection lawa, since 1ts authority is
1imited to tha area of lks responsibility, which iz the NHew
Jarsay Campaign Contribution® and Expenditures Disclosure Act
{R.J.5.A. 1%:44A-] and feollowing). This Act forms only a park
of the election law of New Jersey, which is contained in Title 19
of the New Jargay Statutes, The remaipder of the electicn law
is under the jurisdiction of the Attorney General of New Jersey.

The Act doez not prescribe what vgeg of political funds
{including excess funds remaining after a peolitical campaign)
are lawful or unlawful and the Commission le not empowered
to express an copinion in this regard. The Commission has takan
the position that personal use of such funds 18 obviously
not appropriate and would 1n such case forward evidence of
such use to the appropriate law enforcement agency. Certain
other dispositicns of svch funds would not he challenged by
the Commission, such as the trapefer of the funds to the County
or other political party committes of the capndidate, or the
raturn of those funds pro ratm to the conkributors, or a transfer
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of those Funds to & charitablm organizatlon of the kind recognized
by the Internal Revenue Service for purposes of deduckions on
Federal Ipcome Tax reborns.

The Commission 15 unable Lo expresz an opinion regarding
specific vee of such exceszs fupdx. For further information with
regpect bko thege or other passlble speciflec uses of such fundsx,
we would suggest that you contact Janige Mirconow, Deputy Attorney
Genmeral, whose arsa of regponelbility includes the Election Law
of the State of Haw Jersey,

Yours wvery truly,

Fdward J, Farrell
Lagal Counsel




